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ENROLLED 

H. B. 208 

(BY MR. SPEAKER, MR. KISS, AND DELEGATE MICHAEL) 

[Passed November 14, 2000; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and increasing between 

items of the existing appropriations from the state fund, general 

revenue, governor's office, civil contingent fund, fund 0105, 

fiscal year 2001, organization 0100, and legislative, joint ex­

penses, fund 0175, fiscal year 2001, organization 2300, as 

originally appropriated by chapter ten, acts of the Legislature, 

first regular session, two thousand, known as the "Budget Bill," 

and decreasing the sum of two million dollars from governor's 

office, civil contingent fund, fund 0105, fiscal year 2001, 

organization 0100, and making a supplemental appropriation in 

the amount of two million dollars to the legislative, joint ex­

penses, fund 0175, fiscal year 2001, organization 2300. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the amount of two million dollars be decreased from 

governor's office, civil contingent fund, fund 0105, fiscal year 2001, 

organization 0100 as follows: 
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TITLE II - APPROPRIATIONS 

2 Sec. 1. Appropriations of general revenue. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8-Governor's Office -

Civil Contingent Fund 

(WV Code Chapter 5) 

Fund 0105 FY 2001 Org 0100 

7 Civil Contingent Fund - Total (R) . . 114 $ 2,000,000 

8 And, that the items of appropriation from the general 

9 revenue, fund 0175, fiscal year 2001, organization 2300, be 

10 amended and increased in the line item as follows: 
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3-Joint Expenses 

(WV Code Chapter 4) 

Fund O 17 5 FY 2001 Org 2300 

Tax Reduction and Federal 

Funding Increased 

Compliance (TRAFFIC) (R) . . . 642 $ 2,000,000 

17 The purpose of this bill is to reduce the appropriation to the 

18 item designated "Civil Contingent Fund - Total" in the gover-

19 nor's office, civil contingent fund, fund 0105, fiscal year 2001, 

20 organization 0100, by two million dollars. The further purpose 

21 of the bill is to increase by two million dollars the legislative, 

22 joint expenses, fund 0175, fiscal year 2001, organization 2300, 

23 in the line item designated "Tax Reduction and Federal Funding 

24 Increased Compliance (TRAFFIC)". The transfer of funds 

25 authorized by this bill shall be completed upon passage of the 

26 bill. 
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the 
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. 

Originating in the House. 
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